
Sporting Clays 2019 Weekly Report for Week 6 
June 12th, 2019 

Position pairings: 2 vs 3  8 vs 1  7 vs 6  5 vs 4 
 

Team 1: HBI 
 

Score: 93.8 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Mike Carbone  9 9.60 9.4 18.4 9.50 9.5 6 0  57 
  Josh Halloran  8 11.80 7.8 15.8 11.17 8.3 6 0  67 
  Braun Hanson  6 7.60 10.8 16.8 7.33 11.0 6 0  44 
  Dean Hanson  10 9.25 9.6 19.6 9.40 9.5 5 0  47 
*JD Hanson  6 11.00 8.4 14.4 10.17 9.0 6 0  61 
  Luke Hanson  9 7.60 10.8 19.8 7.83 10.6 6 0  47 
  Tim Nolan  9 12.20 7.6 16.6 11.67 7.9 6 0  70 
  Jon Severson  9 8.40 10.2 19.2 8.50 10.2 6 0  51 
  Jerrid Voss  10 13.80 6.4 16.4 13.17 6.9 6 0  79 
 
 

Team 2: Raiders 
 

Score: 104.4 Points: 0 Total: 10 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Arden Arden  11 5.60 12.2 23.0 6.50 11.6 6 0  39 
  Jaime Born  9 12.40 7.4 16.4 11.83 7.8 6 0  71 
  Matt Born  19 18.60 3.1 22.1 18.67 3.0 6 0  112 
  Tim Born  16 17.80 3.6 19.6 17.50 3.9 6 0  105 
  Randy Clark  8 11.40 8.1 16.1 10.83 8.5 6 0  65 
  Scott Honech  8 7.80 10.6 18.6 7.83 10.6 6 0  47 
  Terry Nile  18 18.60 3.1 21.1 18.50 3.2 6 0  111 
  Steve Niles  12 14.00 6.3 18.3 13.67 6.5 6 0  82 
  Connor Wygralak  10 11.40 8.1 18.1 11.17 8.3 6 0  67 
  Justin Wygralak  12 14.60 5.9 17.9 14.17 6.2 6 0  85 
 



Sporting Clays 2019 Weekly Report for Week 6 
June 12th, 2019 

Position pairings: 2 vs 3  8 vs 1  7 vs 6  5 vs 4 
 

Team 3: Legion of Doom 
 

Score: 112.9 Points: 2 Total: 10 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Cory Christensen        0 0  0 
  Stacy Christensen  6 7.00 11.2 17.2 6.80 11.3 5 0  34 
  Dan Darwitz  13 16.00 4.9 17.9 15.50 5.3 6 0  93 
  Ryan Frazier  18 13.20 6.9 23.0 14.00 6.3 6 0  84 
  Randy Gorkey  2 2.20 14.6 16.6 2.17 14.6 6 0  13 
  Don Hemauer  21 19.60 2.4 23.0 19.83 2.2 6 0  119 
*Cord Houle  21 19.40 2.5 23.0 19.67 2.3 6 0  118 
  Speedy Houle  18 14.60 5.9 23.0 15.17 5.5 6 0  91 
  Dylan Mcdonald  19 20.40 1.8 20.8 20.17 2.0 6 0  121 
  Jim Wint  16 16.00 4.9 20.9 16.00 4.9 6 0  96 
 
 

Team 4: Loaded Spuds 
 

Score: 83.8 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Bob Bob  11 16.40 4.6 15.6 15.50 5.3 6 0  93 
  Cory Cory  9 12.60 7.3 16.3 12.00 7.7 6 0  72 
  Craig Craig  8 15.20 5.5 13.5 14.00 6.3 6 0  84 
  Justen Justen  9 8.00 10.5 19.5 8.33 10.3 3 0  25 
  Mike Mike  13 17.20 4.1 17.1 16.50 4.6 6 0  99 
*Radouan Radouan  8 15.00 5.6 13.6 13.83 6.4 6 0  83 
  Tim Tim  6 9.67 9.3 15.3 8.75 10.0 4 0  35 
  Tony Tony  2 6.00 11.9 13.9 4.67 12.8 3 0  14 
 



Sporting Clays 2019 Weekly Report for Week 6 
June 12th, 2019 

Position pairings: 2 vs 3  8 vs 1  7 vs 6  5 vs 4 
 

Team 5: Dead Air 
 

Score: 95.0 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Tim Bertrand  8 14.50 6.0 14.0 12.33 7.5 3 0  37 
*Trevor Hicks  6 11.60 8.0 14.0 10.67 8.6 6 0  64 
  Danny Lindsey  5 7.40 10.9 15.9 7.00 11.2 6 0  42 
  Eric Misna  12 12.40 7.4 19.4 12.33 7.5 6 0  74 
  Glenn Oslin  9 9.60 9.4 18.4 9.50 9.5 6 0  57 
  Jacy Quaniod  14 8.80 9.9 23.0 9.67 9.3 6 0  58 
  Ryan Sass  12 16.60 4.5 16.5 15.83 5.0 6 0  95 
  Nick Stockman  5 4.80 12.7 17.7 4.83 12.7 6 0  29 
  Mitchell Wilkinson   9.50 9.5  9.50 9.5 4 0  38 
 
 

Team 6: Wild Wings of Oneka 
 

Score: 97.7 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Dave Cermak  15 16.25 4.7 19.7 16.00 4.9 5 0  80 
  Bob Hinze        0 0  0 
  Don Schwartz  9 10.50 8.8 17.8 10.20 9.0 5 0  51 
  Jack Schwartz  13 16.80 4.3 17.3 16.17 4.8 6 0  97 
  Jeff Schwartz        0 0  0 
  Ray Schwartz  16 12.50 7.4 23.0 13.67 6.5 3 0  41 
  Steve Schwartz  13 18.20 3.4 16.4 17.33 4.0 6 0  104 
*Jack Tschida   17.20 4.1  17.20 4.1 5 0  86 
  Jerry Vandelac  16 17.40 3.9 19.9 17.17 4.1 6 0  103 
 



Sporting Clays 2019 Weekly Report for Week 6 
June 12th, 2019 

Position pairings: 2 vs 3  8 vs 1  7 vs 6  5 vs 4 
 

Team 7: Sporting - Vets 
 

Score: 74.6 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Katie Boyd  3 11.00 8.4 11.4 9.40 9.5 5 0  47 
  Ralph Dooley   10.33 8.9  10.33 8.9 3 0  31 
  Jon Fagerness   10.75 8.6  10.75 8.6 4 0  43 
  Stan Fagerness  18 20.20 2.0 20.0 19.83 2.2 6 0  119 
  Diego Menaz        0 0  0 
  Liz Menaz        0 0  0 
  Matt Otman  9 16.40 4.6 13.6 15.17 5.5 6 0  91 
  Chuck R  15 17.80 3.6 18.6 17.33 4.0 6 0  104 
 
 

Team 8: RMS Breaking Wind 
 

Score: 102.1 Points: 2 Total: 8 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Brent Brent  16 16.20 4.8 20.8 16.17 4.8 6 0  97 
  Bruce Bruce  14 12.00 7.7 21.7 12.33 7.5 6 0  74 
  Craig Craig  9 13.00 7.0 16.0 12.33 7.5 6 0  74 
  Dave Dave  11 15.40 5.3 16.3 14.67 5.8 6 0  88 
  Gene Gene  14 16.20 4.8 18.8 15.83 5.0 6 0  95 
  Jeff Jeff  6 10.40 8.8 14.8 9.67 9.3 6 0  58 
*Chuck K  11 15.20 5.5 16.5 14.50 6.0 6 0  87 
  Mike Mike  11 9.80 9.2 20.2 10.00 9.1 6 0  60 
  Chuck Q  12 16.80 4.3 16.3 16.00 4.9 6 0  96 
  Ryan Ryan  16 16.40 4.6 20.6 16.33 4.7 6 0  98 
 
 
Super Shooters: None 
  



Sporting Clays 2019 Weekly Report for Week 6 
June 12th, 2019 

Position pairings: 2 vs 3  8 vs 1  7 vs 6  5 vs 4 
 
Sporting Clays 2019 Team Standings through week 6 
 
Team 3 Legion of Doom 10.0 
Team 2 Raiders 10.0 
Team 8 RMS Breaking Wind 8.0 
Team 6 Wild Wings of Oneka 6.0 
Team 7 Sporting - Vets 4.0 
Team 5 Dead Air 4.0 
Team 1 HBI 4.0 
Team 4 Loaded Spuds 2.0 
 
The winner of the first third will be determined by week 7 scores.  
Team 3, Legion of Doom vs Team 2, Raiders 



Sporting Clays 2019 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 6 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Dylan Mcdonald 121 20.17 6 0 Legion of Doom 
Don Hemauer 119 19.83 6 0 Legion of Doom 
Stan Fagerness 119 19.83 6 0 Sporting - Vets 
Cord Houle 118 19.67 6 0 Legion of Doom 
Matt Born 112 18.67 6 0 Raiders 
Terry Nile 111 18.50 6 0 Raiders 
Tim Born 105 17.50 6 0 Raiders 
Steve Schwartz 104 17.33 6 0 Wild Wings of Oneka 
Chuck R 104 17.33 6 0 Sporting - Vets 
Jerry Vandelac 103 17.17 6 0 Wild Wings of Oneka 
Mike Mike 99 16.50 6 0 Loaded Spuds 
Ryan Ryan 98 16.33 6 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Brent Brent 97 16.17 6 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Jack Schwartz 97 16.17 6 0 Wild Wings of Oneka 
Chuck Q 96 16.00 6 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Jim Wint 96 16.00 6 0 Legion of Doom 
Ryan Sass 95 15.83 6 0 Dead Air 
Gene Gene 95 15.83 6 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Dan Darwitz 93 15.50 6 0 Legion of Doom 
Bob Bob 93 15.50 6 0 Loaded Spuds 
Matt Otman 91 15.17 6 0 Sporting - Vets 
Speedy Houle 91 15.17 6 0 Legion of Doom 
Dave Dave 88 14.67 6 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Chuck K 87 14.50 6 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Jack Tschida 86 17.20 5 0 Wild Wings of Oneka 
Justin Wygralak 85 14.17 6 0 Raiders 
Craig Craig 84 14.00 6 0 Loaded Spuds 
Ryan Frazier 84 14.00 6 0 Legion of Doom 
Radouan Radouan 83 13.83 6 0 Loaded Spuds 
Steve Niles 82 13.67 6 0 Raiders 
Dave Cermak 80 16.00 5 0 Wild Wings of Oneka 
Jerrid Voss 79 13.17 6 0 HBI 
Bruce Bruce 74 12.33 6 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Craig Craig 74 12.33 6 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Eric Misna 74 12.33 6 0 Dead Air 
Cory Cory 72 12.00 6 0 Loaded Spuds 
Jaime Born 71 11.83 6 0 Raiders 
Tim Nolan 70 11.67 6 0 HBI 



Connor Wygralak 67 11.17 6 0 Raiders 
Josh Halloran 67 11.17 6 0 HBI 
Randy Clark 65 10.83 6 0 Raiders 
Trevor Hicks 64 10.67 6 0 Dead Air 
JD Hanson 61 10.17 6 0 HBI 
Mike Mike 60 10.00 6 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Jacy Quaniod 58 9.67 6 0 Dead Air 
Jeff Jeff 58 9.67 6 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Glenn Oslin 57 9.50 6 0 Dead Air 
Mike Carbone 57 9.50 6 0 HBI 
Jon Severson 51 8.50 6 0 HBI 
Don Schwartz 51 10.20 5 0 Wild Wings of Oneka 
Luke Hanson 47 7.83 6 0 HBI 
Dean Hanson 47 9.40 5 0 HBI 
Scott Honech 47 7.83 6 0 Raiders 
Katie Boyd 47 9.40 5 0 Sporting - Vets 
Braun Hanson 44 7.33 6 0 HBI 
Jon Fagerness 43 10.75 4 0 Sporting - Vets 
Danny Lindsey 42 7.00 6 0 Dead Air 
Ray Schwartz 41 13.67 3 0 Wild Wings of Oneka 
Arden Arden 39 6.50 6 0 Raiders 
Mitchell Wilkinson 38 9.50 4 0 Dead Air 
Tim Bertrand 37 12.33 3 0 Dead Air 
Tim Tim 35 8.75 4 0 Loaded Spuds 
Stacy Christensen 34 6.80 5 0 Legion of Doom 
Ralph Dooley 31 10.33 3 0 Sporting - Vets 
Nick Stockman 29 4.83 6 0 Dead Air 
Justen Justen 25 8.33 3 0 Loaded Spuds 
Tony Tony 14 4.67 3 0 Loaded Spuds 
Randy Gorkey 13 2.17 6 0 Legion of Doom 
Cory Christensen 0 0.00 0 0 Legion of Doom 
Bob Hinze 0 0.00 0 0 Wild Wings of Oneka 
Jeff Schwartz 0 0.00 0 0 Wild Wings of Oneka 
Liz Menaz 0 0.00 0 0 Sporting - Vets 
Diego Menaz 0 0.00 0 0 Sporting - Vets 
 


	Sporting Clays 2019_w6
	Sporting Clays 2019 Leader_Report_w6

